Name:

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Adams,Shane Christopher

Student ID: 011543119

Print Date:
SSN:
Birth Month/Day:

Degree:

Confer Date:
Degree GPA:
Degree Honors:
Plan:

Plan:

Course

BIOLOGY
NATRS

NATRS

Term GPA

Course
COM

CoMm
CcoMm

COoM
COMSTRAT

NATRS

Term GPA

106
300

301

100

101
105

138

380

312

12/27/2022
XXX-XX-6078
03/01

Degrees Awarded

BA in Communication and Society
05/04/2019

3.620

Cum Laude

Major in Science Communication
Minor in Natural Resources

Beginning of Undergraduate Record

2016 Fall Semester

Description Attempted
Organismal Biology 4.00
Natural Resource 3.00
Ecology
Forest Plants and 3.00
Ecosystems
Attempted
3.42 Term Totals 10.00
Transfer Totals 60.97
Comb Totals 70.97

2017 Spring Semester

Description Attempted
Grammar and Editing 2.00
for Com
Media and Society 3.00
Com in Global 3.00
Contexts
Communication 1.00
Overview
Advertising 3.00
Principles & Pract
Nat Resources, 3.00
Society, Envir
Attempted
3.60 Term Totals 15.00
Transfer Totals 0.00
Comb Totals 15.00

Term Honor: President's Honor Roll

This transcript processed and delivered by Parchment

Earned

4.00
3.00

3.00

Earned

10.00
60.97
70.97

Earned
2.00

3.00
3.00

1.00
3.00

3.00

Earned

15.00
0.00
15.00

Grade
B+

GPA Units

10.00
0.00
10.00

Grade
S

GPA Units

12.00
0.00
12.00

Office of the Registar, Pullman, Washington 99164-1035

2017 Summer Session

Description Attempted
Writing in 0.00
Communication
Omit - Repeated
Attempted
0.00 Term Totals 0.00
Transfer Totals 0.00
Comb Totals 0.00
2017 Fall Semester
Description Attempted
Multimedia Content 3.00
Creation
Writing in 3.00
Communication
Foundations of 3.00
Persuasion
Intercultural Comm 3.00
Attempted
3.40 Term Totals 12.00
Transfer Totals 0.00
Comb Totals 12.00
2018 Spring Semester
Description Attempted
Quantitative 3.00
Research Methods
New Communication 3.00
Technologies
Communication Prof 3.00
Internship
Reasoning and 3.00
Writing
Sustain: Applied 3.00
Improvement
Attempted
3.60 Term Totals 15.00
Transfer Totals 0.00
Comb Totals 15.00

Undergraduate
Course
COM 300
Repeated:
Term GPA
Course
COM 210
COM 300
Points COMSOC 301
13.200 comMsoc 321
12.000
9.000
Term GPA
Points
34.200
32288 Course
: COM 309
Points COM 420
0.000 com 495
11.100 CoMsOoC 324
11.100
ENVR_SCI 483
0.000
9.000
12.000 Term GPA
Points Term Honor: President's Honor Roll
43.200
0.000
43.200

Page 1 of 2
Earned Grade
0.00 C-
Earned GPA Units
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
Earned Grade
3.00 A
3.00 C+
3.00 A
3.00 B+
Earned GPA Units
12.00 12.00
0.00 0.00
12.00 12.00
Earned Grade
3.00 A-
3.00 B
3.00 S
3.00 A-
3.00 A
Earned GPA Units
15.00 12.00
0.00 0.00
15.00 12.00

W

-
Matthew Zimmerman, University Registrar

Points

0.000
0.000
0.000

Points
12.000

6.900
12.000
9.900

Points

40.800
0.000
40.800

Points
11.100

9.000
0.000
11.100

12.000

Points

43.200
0.000
43.200



WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Name: Adams,Shane Christopher
Student ID: 011543119

2018 Fall Semester

Course Description
COM 400 Communicating
Science & Tech
COMSOC 325 Environmental
Communication
COMSTRAT 310 Digital Content
Promotion
SOE 444 Environmental
Assessment
Term GPA 3.93 Term Totals
Transfer Totals
Comb Totals

Term Honor: President's Honor Roll

Attempted
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00

Attempted

12.00
0.00
12.00

2019 Spring Semester

Course Description
COMSOC 480 Science Com
Campaigns
COMSTRAT 312 Principles of Public
Relations
H_D 205 Communication and
Life Skills
H_D 415 Peak Experiences in
Leadership
Term GPA 3.75 Term Totals
Transfer Totals
Comb Totals

Term Honor: President's Honor Roll

Undergraduate Career Totals

Cum GPA: 3.62 Cum Totals
Transfer Totals
Comb Totals

Attempted
3.00

3.00
4.00

3.00

Attempted

13.00
0.00
13.00

77.00
60.97
137.97

Non-Course Milestones

Writing Portfolio

Status: Completed
Program: Undergraduate Degree-Seeking
Milestone Level: Pass

Transfer Credits

Transfer Credit from Green River Community College
Applied Toward Undergraduate Degree-Seeking

Transfer Totals:

This transcript processed and delivered by Parchment

Earned
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00

Earned

12.00
0.00
12.00

Earned
3.00

3.00
4.00

3.00

Earned

13.00
0.00
13.00

77.00
60.97
137.97

Earned
60.97

Office of the Registar, Pullman, Washington 99164-1035 Page 2 of 2
Undergraduate
Grade Points Send To: THE EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE
2700 EVERGREEN PKWY NW
A 12.000
OLYMPIA, WA 985050005
A 12.000
End of Undergraduate
A 12.000
A- 11.100
GPA Units Points
12.00 47.100
0.00 0.000
12.00 47.100
Grade Points
B+ 9.900
A 12.000
A- 14.800
A 12.000
GPA Units Points
13.00 48.700
0.00 0.000
13.00 48.700

71.00 257.200
0.00 0.000
71.00 257.200

W

-
Matthew Zimmerman, University Registrar



GENERAL INFORMATION

Washington State University is the land grant institution of the Evergreen
State with the traditional responsibilities of teaching, research, and
extension. The university was established by the first Washington State
Legislature on March 28, 1890 and was chartered under the name
Washington State Agricultural College and School of Science. In 1905, the
name was changed to State College of Washington and in 1959 the name
became Washington State University. The university includes eleven
colleges and a graduate school. The university has statewide learning
centers, the Global Campus, and campuses at Pullman, Everett, Spokane,
Tri-Cities, and Vancouver. The university operates on the semester
system.

ACCREDITATION
Washington State University is accredited by the Northwest Commission
on Colleges and Universities, the regional accrediting association.

The institution is a member of the National University Extension
Association and is listed in the official publications of the U.S. Office of
Education and the Washington State Office of the Superintendent of Public
Instruction. Many departments and colleges are accredited by
professional accrediting associations recognized by the Council on
Postsecondary Accreditation.

TRANSCRIPT REQUESTS

Washington State University does not provide transcripts from other
universities. Transcripts of records at other institutions, if needed, must be
obtained from the other institutions.

Washington State University follows the policies and practices of the
American Association of Collegiate Registrars and Admissions Officers
with regard to the content and release of student records.

GRADE CORRECTIONS

Beginning fall 1992, Washington State University converted to an on-line
transcript system. Prior to fall 1992, all grade corrections were made by
lining through the original grade and recording the new grade in India ink.
As a result the cumulative summary line was not retroactively updated,
although the cumulative summary line was updated for the term the grade
was submitted.

Washington State University
Pullman, Washington 99164-1035

EXPLANATION OF GRADING AND POINT SYSTEM

A provides 4.0 grade points per credit hour.
A- provides 3.7 grade points per credit hour.
B+ provides 3.3 grade points per credit hour.
B provides 3.0 grade points per credit hour.
B- provides 2.7 grade points per credit hour.
C+ provides 2.3 grade points per credit hour.
C provides 2.0 grade points per credit hour.
C- provides 1.7 grade points per credit hour.
D+ provides 1.3 grade points per credit hour.
D provides 1.0 grade points per credit hour.
F provides no grade or credit points.

(Credits attempted are calculated in grade point average.)
(Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.

(Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated ---
COVID19.

(Satisfactory) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.
(Marginal Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.
(Honors Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.
(Incomplete) provides no grade or credit points.

(Incomplete COVID19) provides no grade or grade points.
(Withdrawal) provides no grade or credit points.
(
(
(
(

U7
o

s5—zT=zo0

X
o

No record COVID) provides no grade or credit points.
No grade) provides no grade or credit points.
Unsatisfactory) provides no grade or credit points.
Audit) provides no grade or credit points.

>CX2Z
(=

A plus (+) and minus (-) alpha grading system became effective in fall
1979. Grades of A+ and D- are not awarded.

REPEATS

A grade of C- or below is disregarded if a student repeats the course and
earns another grade. If the student repeats the course more than once,
then the last grade received shall stand as the course grade; the last grade
only shall count on the cumulative grade point average and contribute to
the total number of hours required for graduation. (Prior to fall 1973, if the
student repeated the course more than once, then the hours and grade
points earned beyond the first enroliment counted in the cumulative grade
point average.) Effective fall 1983, if a student repeats a course in which
an incomplete grade was received, then the incomplete grade will be
changed to F.

CORRESPONDENCE COURSES

Prior to fall 1996, courses taken by correspondence did not yield grade
points. Prior to fall 1996, correspondence or extension work submitted for
transfer credit yielded credit only if completed with grades of C or better.
Beginning summer 2006, course delivery method is not noted.

CUMULATIVE CAREER INFORMATION

Effective fall 2012, each academic career is presented separately. Careers
include undergraduate, graduate, and the professional careers of business,
medicine, pharmacy, and veterinary medicine. The cumulative totals are
listed by career following the final term for each career. Grade point
averages are computed by dividing the points by the number of GPA units
in the cumulative totals row.

COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM

001 - 099 do not carry university credit

100 - 299 are lower-division courses

300 - 499 are upper-division courses

500 - 899 are for graduate students and professional students

900 - 999 are education abroad, consortium, and cooperative courses
Courses marked no degree credit do not carry grade points and are not
calculated in totals.

EDUCATION ABROAD CREDIT

Starting fall 2003, courses and grades earned through the Education Abroad
Program are listed in the semester as resident credit. A semester grade point
average will not be calculated, nor will grades be included in the cumulative
grade point average.

REQUIREMENTS FOR GRADUATION

A student who has completed any of the prescribed curricula may become
a candidate for an undergraduate, professional, or graduate degree. Degree
requirements are listed in the WSU Catalog and Graduate Catalog.



