Undergraduate

Name: Adams,Shane Christopher Student ID: 011543119

Print Date: SSN: Birth Month/Day:		12/27/2022 XXX-XX-6078 03/01						Course COM Repeated:	300	2017 Summe <u>Description</u> Writing in Communication Omit - Repeated	r Session Attempted 0.00	Earned 0.00	<u>Grade</u> C-	<u>Points</u> 0.000
		Degrees Aw	arded								Attempted	Earned	GPA Units	Points
Degree: Confer Date: Degree GPA: Degree Honors:		BA in Communication and Society 05/04/2019 3.620 Cum Laude	,					Term GPA		0.00 Term Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals	0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.000 0.000 0.000
Plan:		Major in Science Communication						2017 Fall Semester						
Plan:	Minor in Natural Resources					Course COM	210	<u>Description</u> Multimedia Content	Attempted 3.00	Earned 3.00	<u>Grade</u> A	<u>Points</u> 12.000		
		Beginning of Undergr	aduate Record					СОМ	300	Creation Writing in	3.00	3.00	C+	6.900
Course		2016 Fall Se <u>Description</u>	mester <u>Attempted</u>	Earned	<u>Grade</u>	Points		COMSOC	301	Communication Foundations of	3.00	3.00	Α	12.000
BIOLOGY NATRS	106 300	Organismal Biology Natural Resource	4.00 3.00	4.00 3.00	B+ A	13.200 12.000		COMSOC	321	Persuasion Intercultural Comm	3.00	3.00	B+	9.900
NATRS	301	Ecology Forest Plants and	3.00	3.00	В	9.000					Attempted	Earned	GPA Units	<u>Points</u>
		Ecosystems			/ASH	LIN		Term GPA	lAI	3.40 Term Totals Transfer Totals	12.00 0.00	12.00 0.00	12.00 0.00	40.800 0.000
			Attempted	<u>Earned</u>	GPA Units	<u>Points</u>				Comb Totals	12.00	12.00	12.00	40.800
Term GPA		3.42 Term Totals	10.00	10.00	10.00	34.200				2018 Spring S	Semester			
		Transfer Totals Comb Totals	60.97 70.97	60.97 70.97	0.00 10.00	0.000 34.200		Course		Description	<u>Attempted</u>	Earned	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Points</u>
		2017 Spring S		10.91	10.00	34.200		COM	309	Quantitative Research Methods	3.00	3.00	A-	11.100
Course		Description	Attempted	Earned	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Points</u>		COM	420	New Communication	3.00	3.00	В	9.000
COM	100	Grammar and Editing for Com	2.00	2.00	S	0.000		СОМ	495	Technologies Communication Prof Internship	3.00	3.00	S	0.000
COM	101	Media and Society	3.00	3.00	Α-	11.100		COMSOC	324	Reasoning and	3.00	3.00	A-	11.100
COM	105	Com in Global Contexts	3.00	3.00	A-	11.100				Writing				
COM	138	Communication Overview	1.00	1.00	S	0.000		ENVR_SCI	483	Sustain: Applied Improvement	3.00	3.00	Α	12.000
COMSTRAT	380	Advertising Principles & Pract	3.00	3.00	В	9.000					Attempted	Earned	GPA Units	<u>Points</u>
NATRS	312	Nat Resources, Society, Envir	3.00	3.00	Α	12.000		Term GPA		3.60 Term Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals	15.00 0.00 15.00	15.00 0.00 15.00	12.00 0.00 12.00	43.200 0.000 43.200
			Attempted	Earned	GPA Units	<u>Points</u>		Term Honor: Pre	esident's Ho	onor Roll				
Term GPA		3.60 Term Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals	15.00 0.00 15.00	15.00 0.00 15.00	12.00 0.00 12.00	43.200 0.000 43.200								
Term Honor: Pres	ident's			.5.50	.2.00	.0.200								

Term Honor: President's Honor Roll

Matthew Zimmerman, University Registrar

THE EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE 2700 EVERGREEN PKWY NW OLYMPIA, WA 985050005

End of Undergraduate

Undergraduate

Adams, Shane Christopher Name:

Student ID: 011543119

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points				2010 5 11 6				
COM 400 Communicating Science & Tech Science Communication 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 COMSTRAT 310 Digital Content Digital Content Promotion 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 SOE 444 Environmental Assessment 3.00 3.00 A- 11.100 Term GPA 3.93 Term Totals Term Totals Term Totals Transfer Totals Totals Term Honor: President's Honor Roll 12.00 12.00 12.00 47.100 Course 2019 Spring Semester Course Description Description Description Attempted Earned Grade Points Points COMSOC 480 Science Com Science Com Science Science Com Science Com Relations 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 H_D 205 Communication and Life Skills 4.00 4.00 A 14.800 H_D 415 Peak Experiences in Science	Course		De			Farned	Grade	Points
Science & Tech Science & Tech COMSOC 325 Environmental 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 COMSTRAT 310 Digital Content 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 Promotion Promot		400						
Communication Digital Content 3.00 3.00 A 12.000	COM	400			3.00	3.00	A	12.000
COMSTRAT 310 Promotion Promotion Jacob Promotion 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 SOE 444 Environmental Assessment 3.00 3.00 A- 11.100 Term GPA 3.93 Term Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 12.00 12.00 12.00 47.100 Term Honor: President's Honor Roll 2019 Spring Semester Course Description Attempted Attempted Earned Grade Points COMSOC 480 Science Com 3.00 3.00 B+ 9.900 COMSTRAT 312 Principles of Public Acid Acid Acid Acid Acid Acid Acid Ac	COMSOC	325			3.00	3.00	Α	12.000
SOE								
SOE	COMSTRAT	310			3.00	3.00	Α	12.000
Assessment Attempted Earned GPA Units Points	SOF	444			3.00	3.00	Δ-	11 100
Term GPA 3.93 Term Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 12.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.	002				0.00	0.00	,,	11.100
Term GPA 3.93 Term Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 12.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.								
Transfer Totals					<u>Attempted</u>	Earned	GPA Units	<u>Points</u>
Transfer Totals	Term GPA		3.93	Term Totals	12.00	12.00	12.00	47,100
Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points			2.20					
2019 Spring Semester Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points COMSOC 480 Science Com 3.00 3.00 B+ 9.900 COMSTRAT 312 Principles of Public Relations 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 H_D 205 Communication and Life Skills 4.00 4.00 A- 14.800 H_D 415 Peak Experiences in Leadership 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 Term GPA 3.75 Term Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 13.00 13.00 13.00 48.700 Term Honor: President's Honor Roll Undergraduate Career Totals Cum Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 Cum GPA: 3.62 Cum Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 Transfer Totals Comb Totals 137.97 60.97 6.097 0.00 0.000				Comb Totals	12.00	12.00	12.00	47.100
Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points COMSOC 480 Science Com 3.00 3.00 B+ 9.900 COMSTRAT 312 Principles of Public Relations 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 H_D 205 Communication and Life Skills 4.00 4.00 A- 14.800 H_D 415 Peak Experiences in Leadership 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 Term GPA 3.75 Term Totals Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 13.00 13.00 13.00 48.700 Term Honor: President's Honor Roll Undergraduate Career Totals Comb Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 Cum GPA: 3.62 Cum Totals Transfer Totals Go.97 60.97 0.00 0.000 Comb Totals 137.97 137.97 71.00 257.200	Term Honor: Pre	esident's H	onor Roll					
Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points COMSOC 480 Science Com 3.00 3.00 B+ 9.900 COMSTRAT 312 Principles of Public Relations 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 H_D 205 Communication and Life Skills 4.00 4.00 A- 14.800 H_D 415 Peak Experiences in Leadership 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 Term GPA 3.75 Term Totals Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 13.00 13.00 13.00 48.700 Term Honor: President's Honor Roll Undergraduate Career Totals Comb Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 Cum GPA: 3.62 Cum Totals Transfer Totals Go.97 60.97 0.00 0.000 Comb Totals 137.97 137.97 71.00 257.200								
COMSOC 480 Science Com Campaigns Principles of Public Relations 3.00 3.00 B+ 9.900 COMSTRAT 312 Principles of Public Relations 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 H_D 205 Communication and Life Skills 4.00 4.00 A- 14.800 H_D 415 Peak Experiences in Leadership 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 Term GPA 3.75 Term Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 13.00 13.00 13.00 48.700 Term Honor: President's Honor Roll Undergraduate Career Totals Comb Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 Cum GPA: 3.62 Cum Totals Comb Totals 77.00 77.00 70.00 0.000 Comb Totals 137.97 137.97 71.00 257.200				2019 Spring	Semester			
COMSTRAT 312 Principles of Public Relations 3.00 A 12.000 H_D 205 Communication and Life Skills 4.00 A- 14.800 H_D 415 Peak Experiences in Leadership 3.00 A 12.000 Attempted Earned GPA Units Points Points Term GPA 3.75 Term Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 48.700 13.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Term Honor: President's Honor Roll Undergraduate Career Totals Comb Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 71.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 Cum GPA: 3.62 Cum Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 0.000 0	Course		<u>De</u>	escription .	<u>Attempted</u>	Earned	<u>Grade</u>	Points
COMSTRAT 312 Relations Relations Principles of Public Relations 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 H_D 205 Communication and Life Skills 4.00 4.00 A- 14.800 H_D 415 Peak Experiences in Leadership 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 Attempted Earned GPA Units Peak Experiences in Leadership Term GPA 3.75 Term Totals Transfer Totals 0.00 13.00 13.00 48.700 Transfer Totals Comb Totals 13.00 13.00 13.00 48.700 Term Honor: President's Honor Roll Undergraduate Career Totals Cum GPA: 3.62 Cum Totals 77.00 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 257.200 77.00 77.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 Comb Totals 137.97 137.97 71.00 257.200 257.200 0.000 0.000 0.000	COMSOC	480			3.00	3.00	B+	9.900
H_D 205 Relations Communication and Life Skills 4.00 4.00 A- 14.800 H_D 415 Peak Experiences in Leadership 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 Term GPA 3.75 Term Totals Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 13.00 13.00 13.00 48.700 Term Honor: President's Honor Roll Totals Totals Totals Totals Totals Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 Cum GPA: 3.62 Cum Totals Totals Totals Comb Totals 77.00 77.00 70.00 0.000 Comb Totals 137.97 137.97 71.00 257.200	COMOTRAT	040			0.00	0.00	7-4	40.000
H_D 205 Communication and Life Skills 4.00 4.00 A- 14.800 H_D 415 Peak Experiences in Leadership 3.00 3.00 A 12.000 Term GPA 3.75 Term Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 13.00 13.00 13.00 48.700 Term Honor: President's Honor Roll Undergraduate Career Totals Cum GPA: 3.62 Cum Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 Transfer Totals Comb Totals 137.97 137.97 71.00 257.200	COMSTRAT	312			3.00	3.00	Α	12.000
H_D	H D	205			4.00	4.00	Α-	14.800
Leadership Attempted Earned GPA Units Points								
Attempted Earned GPA Units Points	H_D	415			3.00	3.00	Α	12.000
Term GPA 3.75 Term Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 13.00 13.00 13.00 48.700 Term Honor: President's Honor Roll 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 48.700 Undergraduate Career Totals Cum GPA: 3.62 Cum Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 Comb Totals 137.97 137.97 71.00 257.200			Le	eadership				
Term GPA 3.75 Term Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 13.00 13.00 13.00 48.700 Term Honor: President's Honor Roll 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 48.700 Undergraduate Career Totals Cum GPA: 3.62 Cum Totals Transfer Totals Comb Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 Comb Totals 137.97 137.97 71.00 257.200					Attompted	Earnad	CDA Unito	Dointo
Transfer Totals Comb Totals 13.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.700 Term Honor: President's Honor Roll Undergraduate Career Totals Cum GPA: 3.62 Cum Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 71.00 Comb Totals 137.97 137.97 71.00 257.200 137.90								
Comb Totals 13.00 13.00 13.00 48.700	Term GPA		3.75					
Term Honor: President's Honor Roll Undergraduate Career Totals Cum GPA: 3.62 Cum Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 Transfer Totals 60.97 60.97 0.00 0.000 Comb Totals 137.97 137.97 71.00 257.200								
Undergraduate Career Totals 3.62 Cum Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 Transfer Totals 60.97 60.97 0.00 0.000 Comb Totals 137.97 137.97 71.00 257.200	T U D-		D-II		10.00	10.00	10.00	40.700
Cum GPA: 3.62 Cum Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 Transfer Totals 60.97 60.97 0.00 0.000 Comb Totals 137.97 137.97 71.00 257.200	rerm Honor: Pre	esident's H	DUOL KOII					
Cum GPA: 3.62 Cum Totals 77.00 77.00 71.00 257.200 Transfer Totals 60.97 60.97 0.00 0.000 Comb Totals 137.97 137.97 71.00 257.200	Un december deserted	O T-1	.1-					
Transfer Totals 60.97 60.97 0.00 0.000 Comb Totals 137.97 137.97 71.00 257.200		Career 10ta		Cum Totals	77 00	77 00	71 00	257 200
Comb Totals 137.97 137.97 71.00 257.200	Cam O. 7		0.02					
Non Course Milestones				Comb Totals			71.00	
				Non Course	Milastanas			

Non-Course Milestones

Writing Portfolio Status:

Completed

Undergraduate Degree-Seeking Program:

Milestone Level:

Transfer Credits

Transfer Credit from Green River Community College Applied Toward Undergraduate Degree-Seeking

Earned

Transfer Totals:

60.97

Matthew Zimmerman, University Registrar

GENERAL INFORMATION

Washington State University is the land grant institution of the Evergreen State with the traditional responsibilities of teaching, research, and extension. The university was established by the first Washington State Legislature on March 28, 1890 and was chartered under the name Washington State Agricultural College and School of Science. In 1905, the name was changed to State College of Washington and in 1959 the name became Washington State University. The university includes eleven colleges and a graduate school. The university has statewide learning centers, the Global Campus, and campuses at Pullman, Everett, Spokane, Tri-Cities, and Vancouver. The university operates on the semester system.

ACCREDITATION

Washington State University is accredited by the Northwest Commission on Colleges and Universities, the regional accrediting association.

The institution is a member of the National University Extension Association and is listed in the official publications of the U.S. Office of Education and the Washington State Office of the Superintendent of Public Instruction. Many departments and colleges are accredited by professional accrediting associations recognized by the Council on Postsecondary Accreditation.

TRANSCRIPT REQUESTS

Washington State University does not provide transcripts from other universities. Transcripts of records at other institutions, if needed, must be obtained from the other institutions.

Washington State University follows the policies and practices of the American Association of Collegiate Registrars and Admissions Officers with regard to the content and release of student records.

GRADE CORRECTIONS

Beginning fall 1992, Washington State University converted to an on-line transcript system. Prior to fall 1992, all grade corrections were made by lining through the original grade and recording the new grade in India ink. As a result the cumulative summary line was not retroactively updated, although the cumulative summary line was updated for the term the grade was submitted.

Washington State University Pullman, Washington 99164-1035

EXPLANATION OF GRADING AND POINT SYSTEM

Α	provides 4.0 grade points per credit hour.
A-	provides 3.7 grade points per credit hour.
B+	provides 3.3 grade points per credit hour.
В	provides 3.0 grade points per credit hour.
B-	provides 2.7 grade points per credit hour.
C+	provides 2.3 grade points per credit hour.
С	provides 2.0 grade points per credit hour.
C-	provides 1.7 grade points per credit hour.
D+	provides 1.3 grade points per credit hour.
D	provides 1.0 grade points per credit hour.
F	provides no grade or credit points.

provides no grade or credit points.
(Credits attempted are calculated in grade point average.)

P (Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.
PP (Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated ---

COVID19.

S (Satisfactory) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.

M (Marginal Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.

H (Honors Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.

(Incomplete) provides no grade or credit points.

IC (Incomplete COVID19) provides no grade or grade points.

W (Withdrawal) provides no grade or credit points.

NBC (No record COVID) provides no grade or credit p

NRC (No record COVID) provides no grade or credit points.

X (No grade) provides no grade or credit points.

U (Unsatisfactory) provides no grade or credit points.

AU (Audit) provides no grade or credit points.

A plus (+) and minus (-) alpha grading system became effective in fall 1979. Grades of A+ and D- are not awarded.

REPEATS

A grade of C- or below is disregarded if a student repeats the course and earns another grade. If the student repeats the course more than once, then the last grade received shall stand as the course grade; the last grade only shall count on the cumulative grade point average and contribute to the total number of hours required for graduation. (Prior to fall 1973, if the student repeated the course more than once, then the hours and grade points earned beyond the first enrollment counted in the cumulative grade point average.) Effective fall 1983, if a student repeats a course in which an incomplete grade was received, then the incomplete grade will be changed to F.

CORRESPONDENCE COURSES

Prior to fall 1996, courses taken by correspondence did not yield grade points. Prior to fall 1996, correspondence or extension work submitted for transfer credit yielded credit only if completed with grades of C or better. Beginning summer 2006, course delivery method is not noted.

CUMULATIVE CAREER INFORMATION

Effective fall 2012, each academic career is presented separately. Careers include undergraduate, graduate, and the professional careers of business, medicine, pharmacy, and veterinary medicine. The cumulative totals are listed by career following the final term for each career. Grade point averages are computed by dividing the points by the number of GPA units in the cumulative totals row.

COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM

001 - 099 do not carry university credit 100 - 299 are lower-division courses 300 - 499 are upper-division courses

500 - 899 are for graduate students and professional students

900 - 999 are education abroad, consortium, and cooperative courses Courses marked no degree credit do not carry grade points and are not calculated in totals.

EDUCATION ABROAD CREDIT

Starting fall 2003, courses and grades earned through the Education Abroad Program are listed in the semester as resident credit. A semester grade point average will not be calculated, nor will grades be included in the cumulative grade point average.

REQUIREMENTS FOR GRADUATION

A student who has completed any of the prescribed curricula may become a candidate for an undergraduate, professional, or graduate degree. Degree requirements are listed in the WSU Catalog and Graduate Catalog.